504657905 11/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4704627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CATHERINE RUPPERT	11/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PETSMART HOME OFFICE, INC.
Street Address:	19601 NORTH 27TH AVENUE
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29611205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)776-7800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027767800

Email: nlvilliard@duanemorris.com **Correspondent Name:** DUANE MORRIS LLP - DC

Address Line 1: 505 9TH STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PET01-038 (G5234-00038)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK C. COMTOIS
SIGNATURE:	/Mark C. Comtois/
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=038_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=038_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 504657905 REEL: 044228 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

e										٩	S	•	Ł			Ŷ														,			٦	Ċ					3	۰	ž.	
ē	٧	٩	٠,	ø	۹	s	۲	a	ø	С	٠		۲	۴		۹	×	×	٠	8	ú	٠	ĸ	٩	d	z	ż	٠	ē		÷	Ż		¢		Ý	×,	ĸ	2	ď.		
٤	5	3	К	3	٥	ņ	3	ō		ě	V.	8	5	Œ	٦	ů	á	2	۲		5	В	8	5	ı	₹	E	2	Я		7	١		Я	7	5		5	3			
8																																										

Catherine Ruppert

In consideration	n for good ar	id valuable c	onsiderations.	the receipt of	which is ackno	wledged by each
						Ψ .
of the undersigned, the	undersigned	agree(s) to a	ssign, and here	eby do(es) ass	ign, transfer an	d set over to

Insert name of Assignee	PetSmart Home Office, Inc.
Insert address of Assignee	19601 North 27th Avenue
	Phoenix, AZ 85027

and its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in the invention disclosed and/or claimed in the United States application identified below, as well as all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States of America, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said patents or Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property:

application	ANIMAL SCRATCH TOY	
Docket Number, or Foreign	Docket No. <u>PET01-038 (G5234-00038)</u>	
Application Number		
Alternative identification	Application Number: 29/611,205	
for filed applications	Filed: <u>July 19, 2017</u>	

PET01-038 (G5234-00038)

The undersigned further agree(s) to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible and to do all

affirmative acts, and to execute all papers which counsel for Assignee shall advise are necessary and/or

desirable without charge to Assignee in connection with said applications including, without limitation, the

execution of separate assignments in connection with such applications, claims or provisions of the

International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all

Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing

applications thereof to said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he/she has

(they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has (they have) not executed

and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to Mark C. Comtois, Reg. No. 46,285; Andrea Augustine, Reg. No.

46,526; D. Joseph English, Reg. No. 42,514; and Patrick D. McPherson, Reg. No. 46,255; Max Snow, Reg.

No. 74,357, and all others associated with Customer No. 39290, the power to insert on this assignment any

further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United

States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date ____1|22/17

Signature of Inventor <u>Cathoria Rupper</u> Catherine Ruppert

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of 2017, in the City of 226 cm; and in

the State of And Lung

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

10-10-20 21

DM2\8015880.1

PATENT REEL: 044228 FRAME: 0464